Notice for empanelment of Resolution Agent

Bank of Maharashtra invites application for empanelment of Resolution Agent for

recovery of Non-Performing Assets. The Resolution Agent will formulate account

wise recovery strategy in consultation with Bank and ensure its execution. For

detailed terms & conditions, eligibility, application format, please visit

www.bankofmaharashtra.in or call 020- 25614401.

The application for empanelment of Resolution Agent should reach the Deputy

General Manager (Recovery) Bank of Maharashtra, Lokmangal,

Shivajinagar, Pune 411005 in sealed envelope on or before 5.00 p.m. on

31/08/2016. The envelope containing the application should be super-scribed as

"Application for Resolution Agent".

The Resolution Agents already on the panel also need to apply afresh.

Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers/applications without

assigning any reason (s) whatsoever.

Place: Pune

Date: 10/08/2016

Deputy General Manager

Recovery HO Pune